
Monday, February 15YL 860 keNAPIER 349 m
9.17 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 The Lady
10.16 Master Music
10.45 Understanding the Family: School
Days, Work and Play, the second talk" Vera McShane (NZBS)11. Music While You Work
11 ‘90 Empire Roundup12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Do You Remember ?3. 0 Rhythm on the Range
3.15 Classical session
Suite: The Golden Cockerel

Rimsky-Korsakov4.0 Mansfield Park (BBC)
4.28 Gems of Melody |

5. 0 Vocalists in Rhythm |6.15 Children’s session: Captain Cain
5.45 Dinner Music
> fie Aftér Dinner Music7.15 The Home Gardener (Cecil Bastion)

|7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests9.39 The Kingsway Promenade Orchestra|
Brees Suite: Music of Jeromeern
9.58 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

2XPNEW. OF
Oa.m. Breakfast Session
730 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Around the Town with Prudence
Gregory
2.15 Delia of Four Winds
9.30 The Dark God
9.45 The Amazing Simon Crawley
10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. The Knaves
The Bishop’s Mantle

7. 0 Light Orchestras
7.15 Famous. Fortunes
7.30 Variety8.1 Gerry Moore (piano)8.15 Music from the Films
8.30 Take it From Here (BBC)
9. 3 Music from Opera
2.30 The Hidden ae? The Big Steno(BBG)
470. O Soft Lights and Sweet Music
10.15 Opening Night: The Cast Assembles,read by the author Ngaio Marsh (NZBS)10.30 Close down

OKA trodVANGANYS
+ Oam. Breakfast Session45 Weather Report
oO Homemakers’ News and Views-15 Fate Walked Beside Me
.30 The Amazing Simon Crawley45 Reserved
. O Close down30 p.m. Hawke Cup Cricket: Wanganui
v. Wairarapa (from Cook’s Gardens)
6.30 Cricket Summary6.45 Wally Fryer and his Orchestra
7. 0 The Cruel Sea
7.30 Vocal Duettists7.45 ‘The Three Suns
8. 1 Tales of the Campfire
8.15 Fred Waring and his Pennsyl-
vanians
8.30 Stars of Scottish Variety8. 4 PATRICIA HOUGHTON cue

aydn

a-OoCOsN

Sonata No. 3 in E Elat
(Studio)

8.20 Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)
Spring is Coming
Come To Me Soothing Sleep (Otho)

Handel-Somervell
9.30 Pierre Fournier (cello)9.45 Grave and Gay: A talk on amusing
Epitaphs, by Gilbert Craib (NZBS)10. 0 Highlights from Opera
10.30 Close down

2XN 1340kNELSON,
7. Oam. Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Shopping with Val9.15 Drama of Medicine
9.39 The Dark God
9.45 Pathway of the Sun10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Dinner Music
° FB) Deadly Nightshade
7.25 Danceland
. oO Take It From Here (BBC)
8.45 Music with Childbood as its Theme3.3 Meat. Prices9.5 A Child of Our Time: An Oratorio
by Tippett, based on the themeof racial persecution, with soloists Mar-
garet Ritchie (soprano), Marjorie Thomas(contralto), Richard Lewis (tenor) andLaurens Bogtmar (bass), with the Cityof Birmingham Choir and Orchestra con-
ducted by David Wilcocks (BBC)
20.30 Close down

3
CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434 m.

-7.57am. Canterbury Weather Forecast9.17 Popular Concert
9.45 For the Pianist
10.0. Mainly for Women: Town Topics;
Three Generations
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
11..0 Christchurch Wool Sale Report
11.15 William Star (accordion)
11.30 John Hendrik (tenor)
11.45 Pete Daily’s Dixieland Band
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.20 p.m. Country session: ~ Seasonal
Work in the Vegetable Garden, a talk by
L. Hurndell, Department of Agriculture

(NZBS)
12.33 Christchurch Wool Sale Report
1.27 Canterbury Weather Forecast2.0 Mainly for Women: WellingtonNewsletter from Patricia. Burns; Home

:

Science-Preserving Enquiries from our,Mail Bag
2.30 Music While You Work3 0 CLASSICAL HOURBallade for Piano and Orchestra, Op.

19 Faure
Ballade, No. 2

| La Grotte
Mandoline Debussy
Symphony in D Minor Franck4 0 Christchurch Wool Sale Report| Miss Billy

4165 Light Variety
4.45 Dick Todd
5.15 Children’s session: Nature talks by
Olga Sansom (NZBS), and 20,000
Leagues Under the Sea
5.45 Charlie Kunz (piano)
6. : Musical Novelties» Fa Christchurch Wool Sale ReportYB18 Our Garden Expert
7.30 Shanties and Forebitters: Stanley
Riley (bass), Gerald Crossman (accor-
dion), and the BBC Men’s Chorus, con-
ducted by Leslie Woodgate (BBC)
: The Woolston Brass Band con-
ducted by F. John (Studio)
8.40 Ellabelle Davis Sings Negro Spirit-
9.30 Edwin Duff with the Crombie Mur-

| doeh Trio
9.44 London Studio Melodies: Eric Rob-inson and his Orchestra, with BennyLee (BBC)10.13 Variety

cae
Close down

a () GHRISTCHURGH5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. ; Dinner Music7.0 Julius Katehen (piano),Pictures At An Exhibition

Moussorgsky

7.30 CARLENE SHAPCOTT (contralto
Gentle Shepherd
Though My Day be Dark with Sorrow

Pergolesi
Dewy Violets A. ScarlattiLike Any Foolish Moth I Fly

D. Scarlatti
(Studio)

7.43 The Cincinnati Symphony Orchestraconducted by Thor Johnson
Sigurd Jorsalfar Suite, Op. 56 Grieg8.0 The Mystery of the Empty Ship,by Lance Sieveking, based on the novel."The Wrecker,’ by R. L, Stevenson and|Lloyd Osbourne (BBC)

9. 0 Rudolf Serkin (piano) and Mem-bers of the Busch QuartetPiano Quartet in G Minor, Op. 25
Brahms

9.39 Renata Tebaldi (soprano) and the
Suisse Romande Orchestra conducted byAlberto Erede
Return Victorious (Aida) Verdi.
Ballad of the King of Thule (F

woe)
unod™One Fine Day (Madame BatteMiy

In These Soft Silken Curtains
Hg Aen,Lescaut) Puccini

10. O Life in Labrador: [t's a Cold Life,
the final talk by Kathleen HodgsonNZBS)
10.15 English Music: The Choir
of Durham Cathedral (BBC)
10.30 Close down

SXCuo TIMARU,258 m
a.m. Breakfast Melodies
Good Morning, Ladies
The Deceiver
Manhunt '

Delia of Four Winds
. O Close down

|

Rou0°

pam. Dinner Music
Enemy to CrimeVocal Interlude
Modern Marvels
Tunes of the TimesSweet Harmony
The 9.15 to Freedom: A trie story

adapted from the book by Martin Fiala
(BBC)

9. 3 Slightly Classical
9.35 Take It from Here (BBC)
10.5 Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)
10.30 Close downbse MOU
9.15 a.m. Something Old and New
Morning Star: Heinrich SchlusnusDevotional Service
‘The Lilian Dale Affair
Music While You Work
Concert Memories
At the Console
Spotlight on Doris DayLunch Music

. Op.m. Classical MusicOverture: Patrie, Op. 19 Bizet
Enigma Variations, Op. 36 ElgarBurl Ives
Music While You Work
Accent on MelodyThe Burtons of Banner Street
Interlude for Strings
Rhythmic Variety
The Johnston Brothers
Children’s session: Juigle Doctor; |Search for the Golden Boomerang
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5.45 Dinner Music
Be My Son Tom ;

7,30 Verse and Chorus: Jean McPherson
(vocalist) with Allen Wellbrock (piano)(NZBS)
7.45 The Milt Herth Trio8. 0 Inspector West
8.26 For the Opera Lover
9.30 Book Shop (NZBS)
9.50 Famous Dance Bands; Sammy Kaye,Joe Daniels and Glenn Miller
0.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
780 ke. 384 m.yd am. Variety from 3DBMusic While You Work

10.10 Instrumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Miss Billy
41. 0 Cricket: Otago v. Fiji, at Caris-
brook, asin! gate throughout11.15 P roms
12.15 p.m. Lunch Music12.33 Summer Farm "Session: Impres-
rage of Californian Agriculture, a talkby W. Riddolls, Senior Lecturer in:

Lincoln College (NZBS).

0 Otago Hospital Requests
0 Music While You Work
0 Orchestral Interlude
5
o
My Songs for You: Perry Como
The Jumping Jacks

5 Children’s Session: Wizard Winkle-Wizard Winkle’s Wishing Ring; andthe Farm Without a Name (ABC)
6. 0 My Son Tom6.15 Produce Market Report
-~©(7.15 The Count and Captain Williams:
A sailor’s adventure in the First World

giDROWN

War, another talk written by Kathleen
Newick (NZBS)
7.30 Band Music: The Dunedin High
land Pipe Band, compere Angus Gorrie

(Studio)
68.15 Information, Piease (Lankford~Smith)
8.30 The Singing Strings, conducted by
GU Dech (Studio)

--

9.30 Songs from the Shows: The
George Mitchell Choir and Soloists, with
Billy Ternent’s Orchestra and guest starBinnie Hale (BBC)
10. 0 Johnny Smith’s Quintet
10.30 Art Tatum’s Trio10.45 Gerry Mulligan’s Quartet11.20 Close down

+

AC 500MEO
41. Oa.m. Topics for Women: Home
science Talk: Preserving Enquiries from
our Mail Bag; Book Talk, by Jean John
son; Coral Island Pilgrimage, Going
Social in Tonga, by Arthur Manning
41.36 Light Music
3.30 p.m. Classical Hour
Water Musie_suite Handel
Concerto in € Vivaldi
Symphony No. 2 in A Boyce

4.30 Favourites from Musical Comedy6.0 3 =Concert Hour6. 0 Dinner Music7.0 Mozart’s Piano Trios
lin} and Janos Starker (’cello)"Trio No, 2 in B Flat, K.502
7.24 Suzanne Danco (soprano)The Violet
Evening Reverie ‘

In a Lonely Wood Mozart
| 7.35 The Cincinnati Symphony Orchestra conducted by Thor JohnsonSinfonia for Double Orchestra "in .E
Flat, Op. 48, No. 4 J. C. Bach

7.45 Book Shop (NZBS) ,8. 6 Louis Kentner (piano)
Rondo in B Flat
Bagatelle in A Minor Beethoven
Csardas Macabre Liszt

8.20 Ballerina: Margot Fonteyn introduces her own choice,.of musie from
the ballets Rio Grande and Facade94 Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and theLucerne ‘Festival Orchestra conducted

Agi Jambor (piano), Victor Aitay (vio

:

:

by Wilhelm FurtwanglerConcerto in D, Op, 77 Brahms
9.44 Aksel Schiotz
Songs by Schumann

10. 0 Masterworks from FranceInstrumental Quintette d’indySinfonia for Strings Roussel
(French Broadcasting System)10.30 Close down

AYL,ANYERCARGHLL.
9.17 am. ABC Light Orchestra
9.30 Baritones and Basses3.45 At the Console
10. O Devotional Service '
10.18 The Country Doctor10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Women at Home: Always Thts
Yesterday; Jobs of My Life, by Patricia
Rae (NZBS
11.30 Miniature Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Notes for Farmers2.0 #£The Lilian Dale Affair
2.15 Chamber Music
Rondo in A Schubert
Piano Trio in E. Minor, Op. 90
(Dumky ) Dvorak

3. 0 Continental Corner
3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Australia Makes Music
4.30 Bob and Alf. Pearson
4.45 American Variety5.15 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors;The Incredible Adventures of Professor
F pappge
table (NZBS)

5 Roberto Inglez Orchestra6.0 Dad and Dave7. 5 Port Chronicle
7.4 Gardening Talkef The Bing Crosby Show (VOA)8.0 Bold Venture '

8.30 Take It From Here (BBC)
9.30 A Case for Cleveland ;

‘10. © Scottish Session10.30 Dance Music11.20 Close down

COLONEL F. BAKER, Director of
Rehabilitation, whose talk on "Depres
sion Juniors"—the third in a series on
"Rehabilitation in Retrospect"— willbe heard from YA and YZ stations at

9.15 tonight


